Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

66507

66508

66509

66510

66511

66512

66513

66514

66515

66516

66517

66518

66519

66520

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares

257

2,108

529

780

521

1,056

528

831

554

831

518

264

264

264

ACCEPTED OFFERS
October 18, 2017

Purchased By

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.
LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

Percent

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Price/Ha

$0.00

$388.88

$275.72

$530.91

$169.25

$907.65

$0.00

$0.00

$202.32

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Bonus Paid

$0.00
$819,759.04
$145,855.88
$414,109.80
$88,179.25
$958,478.40
$0.00

$0.00
$112,085.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Permits 0
Qnmng 10
Licences

Leases 4
TOTAL 14

Next Disposition: November 15, 2017

OFFERED

# HECTARES

7,995

1,310

9,305

#

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES

5,548

5,548

SUMMARY
October 18, 2017

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00

$457.55

$0.00

$457.55

FEES

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

RENT

$0.00

$19,418.00

$0.00

$19,418.00

TENDER BONUS

$0.00

$2,538,467.65

$0.00

$2,538,467.65

TOTAL

$0.00

$2,560,885.65

$0.00

$2,560,885.65



