## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS <u>October 18, 2017</u>

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66507	257	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66508	2,108	NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.	100%	\$388.88	\$819,759.04
DRILLING LICENCE	66509	529	LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.	100%	\$275.72	\$145,855.88
DRILLING LICENCE	66510	780	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$530.91	\$414,109.80
DRILLING LICENCE	66511	521	CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$169.25	\$88,179.25
DRILLING LICENCE	66512	1,056	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$907.65	\$958,478.40
DRILLING LICENCE	66513	528	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66514	831	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66515	554	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$202.32	\$112,085.28
DRILLING LICENCE	66516	831	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66517	518	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66518	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66519	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66520	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY October 18, 2017

	c	OFFERED		RCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	10	7,995	6	5,548	\$457.55	\$3,000.00	\$19,418.00	\$2,538,467.65	\$2,560,885.65
Leases	4	1,310	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	14	9,305	6	5,548	\$457.55	\$3,000.00	\$19,418.00	\$2,538,467.65	\$2,560,885.65

Next Disposition: November 15, 2017